
            

CORRIGENDUM • OPEN ACCESS

Corrigendum: Photon momentum transfer at
water/air interfaces under total internal reflection
(2019 New J. Phys. 21 033013)
To cite this article: Fabio A Schaberle et al 2019 New J. Phys. 21 049501

 

View the article online for updates and enhancements.

You may also like
A short history of my life in science
Joseph R Manson

-

Recent Progress in Cu Electrodeposition
for TSV (Through Silicon Via)
Jae Jeong Kim, Myung Jun Kim,
Seunghoe Choe et al.

-

NEWS-

This content was downloaded from IP address 193.137.201.233 on 13/09/2022 at 10:17

http://doi.org/10.1088/1367-2630/ab098a
http://doi.org/10.1088/1367-2630/ab098a
https://doi.org/10.1088/1367-2630/ab19d6
https://iopscience.iop.org/article/10.1088/0953-8984/22/30/300401
https://iopscience.iop.org/article/10.1149/MA2014-02/33/1684
https://iopscience.iop.org/article/10.1149/MA2014-02/33/1684
https://iopscience.iop.org/article/10.1088/0031-9120/36/3/801


New J. Phys. 21 (2019) 049501 https://doi.org/10.1088/1367-2630/ab19d6

CORRIGENDUM

Corrigendum: Photonmomentum transfer at water/air interfaces
under total internal reflection (2019New J. Phys.21 033013)

FabioA Schaberle , Luís AReis, Carlos Serpa and LuísGArnaut
Department of Chemistry, University of Coimbra, 3004-535Coimbra, Portugal

E-mail: fschaberle@qui.uc.pt and lgarnaut@ci.uc.pt

Onpage 3 of themanuscript there is a typo in the equation:

I p .s max
2 2n r= ( )/

The correct formof this equation is:

I p .s max
2 nr= ( )/

ORCID iDs

Fabio A Schaberle https://orcid.org/0000-0002-9339-7259

OPEN ACCESS

RECEIVED

5April 2019

ACCEPTED FOR PUBLICATION

16April 2019

PUBLISHED

30April 2019

Original content from this
workmay be used under
the terms of the Creative
CommonsAttribution 3.0
licence.

Any further distribution of
this workmustmaintain
attribution to the
author(s) and the title of
thework, journal citation
andDOI.

© 2019TheAuthor(s). Published by IOPPublishing Ltd on behalf of the Institute of Physics andDeutsche PhysikalischeGesellschaft

https://doi.org/10.1088/1367-2630/ab19d6
http://doi.org/10.1088/1367-2630/ab098a
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-9339-7259
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-9339-7259
mailto:fschaberle@qui.uc.pt
mailto:lgarnaut@ci.uc.pt
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-9339-7259
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-9339-7259
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-9339-7259
https://orcid.org/0000-0002-9339-7259
https://crossmark.crossref.org/dialog/?doi=10.1088/1367-2630/ab19d6&domain=pdf&date_stamp=2019-04-30
https://crossmark.crossref.org/dialog/?doi=10.1088/1367-2630/ab19d6&domain=pdf&date_stamp=2019-04-30
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0



